H

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$14,00

Total:\$14.00 STAKER LAW 2017-894583 02/10/2017 10:09 AM

Р

Pgs=2

Recording Requested by and When Recorded Mail to:
Kevin G. Staker, Esq.
1200 Paseo Camarillo, Suite 280
Camarillo, CA 93010-6088

Mail Tax Statements to: Greg L. Ross and Susan M. Ross, Trustees P.O. Box 582 Gardnerville, NV 89410-0582 00050672201708945830020024

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

TRANSFER DEED

Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use

Assessor's Parcel Number 1023-08-002-001

The undersigned grantors declare that the Documentary Transfer Tax is none, because the transfer, which is a gift and not a sale, is to a revocable trust for the benefit of the grantors.

For no consideration, Greg Ross and Susan M. Ross, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, Convey to Greg L. Ross and Susan M. Ross, Trustees of the Ross Trust dated April 6, 2002, as community property, of P.O. Box 582, Gardnerville, NV 89410-0582, the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

A Parcel of land situated in Section 8, Township 10 North, Range 23 East, M.D.B. & M., in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

The Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 8, Township 10 North, Range 23 East, M.D.B. & M., Douglas County, Nevada.

Legal desc. obtained from deed rec. 07/22/2011, doc #786738, Book 711, Page 3931 AKA: 4620 Obsidian Drive, Wellington, NV 89444

Subject to easements, restrictions, reservations, liens, and encumbrances of record.

Dated: January 26, 2017

Greg Ross

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Susan M. Ross

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF VENTURA SS.

On January 26, 2017, before me, Rita K. Singleton, a Notary Public, personally appeared Greg Ross and Susan M. Ross, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

__ (Seal)

RITA K. SINGLETON
Commission # 2115594
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2019

F:\cl\11754\DEEDOTHR.wpd

IAII	E OF NEVADA		•	
ECL	ARATION OF VALUE			
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			^
	a) 1023-08-002-001			/\
	/			()
				\ \
	c)			\ \
	d)		•	\ \
				\ \
2.	Type of Property:			\ \
۷,				\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es.		
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	воок		PAGE
		DATE	OF RECORDING	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTE	200	5/1/2/
	i) U Other		JUNION THE	est heritual
	-, <u> </u>			
•	Total Malaci (Octor Duine of Dunnantes		_ \	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	<u> </u>		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	" <u> </u>		-\
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$_		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	2_		
	\		/	/
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	/ /		/
	a Transfer Tay Evenntion per NRS 375 090	, Section #7	_	/
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer	of title to a tru	ust without cons	sideration
		1		
		1		
_	Deuti-1 Interest. Demonto de haine transformed.	100 0:0/		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100.0		
	/ /	1	1 1	
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	r penalty of p	erjury, pursuan	t to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375	5.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of the	heir information	n and belief, and can be
Siir	pported by documentation if called upon to subst	antiate the in	formation prov	ided herein. Furthermore, the
nor	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exer	nntion or oth	her determinatio	on of additional tax due, may
pai	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus intere	of at 104 per	month	on or additional tast add, may
res	uit in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus intere	stat 176 per	monu.	
_	A Sullar de la			any additional amount awad
'ursua	nt to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	ointly and sev	erany nable for	any additional amount owed.
and the same of th		a/	170	_
Signat	ure	Capacit	ty TRUST EE	
A STATE OF THE STA			Dave	100
Signat	ure Surec Mills	Capacit	ty 1605	stee
,,,				•
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BU	JYER (GRAN)	ΓΕΕ) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIR	
	(Magorial)		(C - ·	,
Print N	Jame: Greg and Susan Ross	Print Name	e. Greg and Susar	n Ross, Trustees of the Ross Trust
			P.O. Box 582	300
	ss: P.O. Box 582		ardnerville	
City:	Gardnerville			71 90410 0590
State:	Nevada Zip: 89410-0582	State: Nev	vada	Zip: <u>89410-0582</u>
۳ =- ۲۵۰	ANTIMEDICAL PROJECTO IS PROSPECTO			•
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
7% ((required if not the seller or buyer)			
Print N	Jame: StakerLaw	Escrow #	#	
	ss: 1200 Paseo Camarillo, Suite 280			
City:	Camarillo State: C	California		Zip: 93010
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM		ECORDED/MIC	ROFILMED)
	(,